No. 10 of 2006

Revised and Additional Appropriation (2006) Act 2006.

Certified on: 25" September 2006




[a—

AUTONOMOUS REGION OF BOUGAINVILLE.

No. 10 of 2006

Revised and Additional Appropriation (2006) Act 2006.

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS.
PART I. - REVISED APPROPRIATION (2006).
Authorization of expenditure of K98, 397,400 (amendment of Section 2).
Appropriation of K98, 397,400 (amendment of Section 3).
Replacement of Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure.

PART II. - ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION (2006).

Authorization of additional expenditure of K13, 000,000.
Appropriation of K13, 000,000.

i




AUTONOMOUS REGION OF BOUGAINVILLE.

No. 10 of 2006
AN ACT
entitled
Revised and Additional Appropriation (2006) Act 2006,

Being an Act -
(a) to revise amounts appropriated in the Appropriation (2006) Act 2005; and
(b) to authorize expenditure of additional moneys from the Consolidated Revenue
Fund for the year ending 31* December 2006; and
(c) to state in general and specific terms the purpose for or activities on which those
moneys shall be expended,
MADE by the House of Representatives.

PART I. - REVISED APPROPRIATION (2006).

1. AUTHORIZATION OF EXPENDITURE OF K98, 397,400 (AMENDMENT OF
SECTION 2).
Section 2 of the Principal Act is amended in the heading and in the text, in each case by
repealing the amount “K 98,397,400 and replacing it with the following:-
“K93, 397,400”.

2. APPROPRIATION OF K98, 397,400 AMENDMENT OF SECTION 3).
The heading to Section 3 of the Principal Act is amended by repealing the amount
“K98,397,400” and replacing it with the following:-
“K93, 397,400”.

3. REPLACEMENT OF ESTIMATES OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE
The Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure relating to the Principal Act are repealed

and are replaced with the Revised Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure for the year ending
31* December 2006 attached hereto

PART II. - ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION.

4. AUTHORIZATION OF ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURE OF K13, 000,000.
Pursuant to Section 155 (financial responsibility of the House of Representatives) of

the Bougainville Constitution, the House of Representatives hereby authorizes the additional

expenditure, out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, of amounts not exceeding in total

K 13,000,000 for expenditure during the year ending 31* December 2006 on the following

activities (included in the Revised Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure for the year ending

31% December 2006 attached hereto):-




2006 ADDITIONAL

ACTIVITY CODE DESCRIPTION APPROPRIATION
EDUCATION
290 - 2100-9401 Bana High School 3,000,000.00
INFRASTRUCTURE
290 - 2100-9605 Buka Ring Road 10,000,000.00
13,000,000.00

. A APPROPRIATION OF K13, 000,000.
The additional amount authorized for expenditure under Section 4 is appropriated to the
activity codes specified in Section 4.

epresentatives.

I, NICHOLAS PENIALI, Speaker of the House of Representatives, hereby certify that the
Revised and Additional Appropriation (2006) Act 2006 was made by the House of
Representatives on 20™ September 2006.




